Education Division-GSEP		June, 2020
Faculty with Endorsement to Serve as a Dissertation Chair
The following list provides the names and email addresses for faculty currently approved to serve as a dissertation chair. The top part of the list includes faculty that can chair either EdD or PhD students. This is followed with a listing of additional faculty endorsed to chair EdD students.
To find out more about these faculty, visit the GSEP Meet the Faculty website: https://gsep.pepperdine.edu/about/our-people/faculty/.
If you are interested in exploring options with them for dissertation, send them an email to inquire about their specific research interests as well as their availability to serve as your chair.
	Has Endorsement to Chair either Ed.D or PhD student dissertations

	Faculty Name
	Faculty Degree
	Faculty Email

	1. Allen, Mark
	PhD
	mark.allen@pepperdine.edu

	2. Bryant-Davis, Thema
	PhD
	Thema.S.Bryant-Davis@pepperdine.edu 

	3. Caesar, Vance
	PhD
	vance.caesar@pepperdine.edu

	4. Cain, Ebony 
	PhD
	ebony.cain@pepperdine.edu

	5. Collatos, Anthony 
	PhD
	anthony.collatos@pepperdine.edu

	6. Davis, Kay
	EdD
	kay.davis@pepperdine.edu

	7. Garcia Ramos, Reyna 
	PhD
	reyna.g.ramos@pepperdine.edu

	8. Hamilton, Eric 
	PhD
	eric.hamilton@pepperdine.edu

	9. Hyatt, Laura 
	EdD
	laura.hyatt@pepperdine.edu

	10. Jago, Martine 
	PhD
	martine.jago@pepperdine.edu

	11. Leigh, Douglas
	PhD
	doug.leigh@pepperdine.edu

	12. Madjidi, Farzin
	EdD
	farzin.madjidi@pepperdine.edu

	13. Mather, Barbara 
	PhD
	barbara.mather@pepperdine.edu

	14. Mordechay, Kfir
	PhD
	kfir.mordechay@pepperdine.edu

	15. Rhodes, Kent 
	EdD
	kent.rhodes@pepperdine.edu

	16. Riel, Margaret 
	PhD
	margaret.riel@pepperdine.edu

	17. Schmieder, June 
	PhD
	june.schmieder@pepperdine.edu

	18. Schockman, Eric
	PhD
	eric.schockman@pepperdine.edu

	19. Sparks, Paul 
	PhD
	paul.sparks@pepperdine.edu

	
Additional Faculty with Endorsement to Chair Ed.D student dissertations

	20. Bortman, Lisa 
	EdD
	lisa.bortman@pepperdine.edu

	21. Brahme, Maria 
	EdD
	maria.brahme@pepperdine.edu

	22. Cooper, Christie 
	EdD
	christie.cooper@pepperdine.edu

	23. DellaNeve, James Rocco
	EdD
	james.dellaneve@pepperdine.edu

	24. Gandhi, Shreyas
	EdD
	shreyas.gandhi@pepperdine.edu

	25. Green, Joseph 
	EdD
	joseph.green@pepperdine.edu

	26. Harvey, Andrew 
	EdD
	andrew.harvey@pepperdine.edu

	27. Hendricks, Dawn
	EdD
	dawn.hendricks@pepperdine.edu

	28. Hiatt-Michael, Diana
	EdD
	diana.michael@pepperdine.edu

	29. Khajarian, Seta
	EdD
	seta.khajarian@pepperdine.edu

	30. Kirnon, Stephen 
	EdD
	stephen.kirnon@pepperdine.edu

	31. Lund, Christopher 
	EdD
	christopher.lund@pepperdine.edu

	32. Mallette, Leo 
	EdD
	leo.mallette@pepperdine.edu

	33. McCabe, Molly 
	EdD
	molly.mccabe@pepperdine.edu

	34. Miramontes, Gabriella
	EdD
	gabriella.miramontes@pepperdine.edu

	35. Miyake-Trapp, Jennifer
	EdD
	jennifer.trapp@pepperdine.edu

	36. Neiworth, Latrissa
	EdD
	latrissa.neiworth@pepperdine.edu

	37. Northrop, Matthew
	EdD
	matthew.northrop@pepperdine.edu

	38. Patterson, Michael 
	EdD
	michael.l.patterson@pepperdine.edu

	39. Tobin, John 
	JD
	john.tobin@pepperdine.edu

	40. Spinello, Aurelio
	EdD
	elio.spinello@pepperdine.edu

	41. Thompson, Paula 
	EdD
	paula.thompson@pepperdine.edu

	42. Vigil, Ricardo
	EdD
	ricardo.vigil@pepperdine.edu
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